South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:43:48 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0359 (Rat #0048, Act #0029 of 2017) General Bill, By Cromer
Summary: Unfair trade practices for motor fuel retailers

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-325, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, RELATING TO UNFAIR TRADE
PRACTICES FOR MOTOR FUEL RETAILERS, SO AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-350, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM MERCHANDISING
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES, SO AS TO REMOVE THE REFERENCES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS. - ratified title

02/07/17
02/07/17
03/09/17

03/16/17
03/16/17
03/16/17
03/21/17
03/22/17
03/22/17
04/26/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/03/17
05/04/17
05/04/17
05/09/17
05/10/17
05/17/17
05/18/17

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 3)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate
Journal-page 16)

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 11)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 117)
Amended (House Journal-page 37)

Read second time (House Journal-page 37)

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 58)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 58)

Ratified R 48

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/10/17

Act No. 29

Page 1 of 1



