

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0359 (Rat #0048, Act #0029 of 2017) General Bill, By Cromer

Summary: Unfair trade practices for motor fuel retailers

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-325, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA 1976, RELATING TO UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES FOR MOTOR FUEL RETAILERS, SO AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 39-5-350, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM MERCHANDISING UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES, SO AS TO REMOVE THE REFERENCES TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS. - ratified title

02/07/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
02/07/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/09/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/16/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/16/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/16/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 27)
03/21/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
03/22/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
03/22/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 11)
04/26/17	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 117)
05/02/17	House	Amended (House Journal-page 37)
05/02/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 37)
05/02/17	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)
05/03/17	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
05/04/17	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 58)
05/04/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 58)
05/09/17		Ratified R 48
05/10/17		Signed By Governor
05/17/17		Effective date 05/10/17
05/18/17		Act No. 29